The ECP180 series has been designed to minimise no load power consumption and maximise efficiency facilitating equipment design
to meet the latest environmental legislation and minimising power loss and heating within equipment enclosures.
Approved for medical and ITE applications, this range of single output AC/DC power supplies are packaged in an ultra-low profile
1” height with a foot print of just 2.0” by 4.0”. The ECP180 series is suitable for for us in both class I and class II applications.
The ECP180 provides up to 180W force-cooled or 120W convection-cooled leading to very high power densities of 22W/in3 or
15W/in3 respectively. A 12V, 500mA fan supply is included in the design.
The power supply contains two fuses and low leakage currents as required by medical applications and is safety approved to operate
in a 70 °C ambient.
The low profile and safety approvals covering ITE and medical standards for both class I and class II applications along with

in parallel with 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor, See fig. 6.
Overvoltage Protection 110 140 % Vnom, recycle input to reset
Overload Protection 110 160 % I nom See fig. 1.
Short Circuit Protection Trip and Restart See fig. 2.
Temperature Coefficient 0.02 %/ ° C
Overtemperature Protection ° C Measured Internally, Auto Resetting
Models and Ratings
Notes:
1. Requires 10 CFM.
2. Measured with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 μF electrolytic capacitor in parallel with 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor
3. Minimum average efficiencies measured at 25%, 50%, 75% & 100% of 180 W load and 230 VAC input.
Output Voltage
Output Current Ripple and Noise
pk-pk(2) Fan Output Efficiency(3) Model Number(4)
Convection-cooled Forced-cooled(1)
12.0 V 10.00 A 15.00 A 120 mV 12 V/0.5 A 92% ECP180PS12
15.0 V 8.00 A 12.00 A 150 mV 12 V/0.5 A 92% ECP180PS15
24.0 V 5.00 A 7.50 A 240 mV 12 V/0.5 A 93% ECP180PS24
28.0 V 4.30 A 6.43 A 280 mV 12 V/0.5 A 93% ECP180PS28
36.0 V 3.33 A 5.00 A 360 mV 12 V/0.5 A 94% ECP180PS36
48.0 V 2.50 A 3.75 A 480 mV 12 V/0.5 A 94% ECP180PS48
2
xppower.comECP180 Series 180W AC-DC Power Supply
Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk  Web:  www.powersolve.co.uk
Output Short Circuit Profile